Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 360 398 2020-21 62 2022-23 396 268 471000(Four Lakh
Seventy One
Thousand)

3

2020-21 360 389 2021-22 77 2023-24 378 269 480000(Four Lakh
Eighty Thousand)

18

2021-22 360 406 2022-23 57 2024-25 358 153 423000(Four Lakhs
Twenty Three
Thousand)

18

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 132 79 2022-23 50 47 275000(Two Lakh
Seventy Five
Thousand)

0

2022-23 132 81 2023-24 53 37 325000(Three Lakh
Twenty Five
Thousand)

0

2023-24 132 76 2024-25 46 30 350000(Three Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

0

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 202099 (Two Lakhs Two Thousand ninety nine) 3211828 (Thirty Two Lakh Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred
Twenty Eight)

1828276 (Eighteen Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Two
Hundred Seventy Six)

New Equipment for Laboratories 8019324 (Eighty Lakhs Ninteen Thousand Three Hundred
Twenty Four)

7110271 (Seventy One Lakh Ten Thousand Two Hundred
Seventy One)

6881752 (Sixty Eight Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Seven
Hundred Fifty Two)

Engineering Workshops 2004831 (Twenty Lakhs Four Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty
One)

1777567 (Seventeen Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Sixty Seven)

1720438 (Seventeen Lakhs Twenty Thousand Four Hundred
Thirty Eight)

Studios 757704 (Seven Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred
Four)

721465 (Seven Lakh Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred
Sixty Five)

587374 (Five Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Three Hundred
Seventy Four)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1765822 (Seventeen Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Eight
Hundred Twenty Two)

377455 (Three Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Four Hundred
Fifty Five)

4700205 (Fourty Seven Lakhs Two Hundred Five)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 148760549 (Fourteen Core Eighty Seven Lakhs Sixty
Thousand Five Hundred Fourty Nine)

87931530 (Eight Crore Seventy Nine Lakhs Thirty One
Thousand Five Hundred Thirty)

87440588 (Eight Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Fourty Thousand
Five Hundred Eighty Eight)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

67431272 (Six Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Thirty One Thousand
Two Hundred Seventy Two)

53602804 (Five Crores Thirty Six Lakhs Two Thousand Eight
Hundred Four)

31208760 (Three Crore Twelve Lakhs Eight Thousand Seven
Hundred Sixty)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 72345 (Seventy Two Thousand Three Hundred Fourty Five) 89764 (Eighty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Four) 44431 (Fourty Four Thousand Four Hundred)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 8 8 4

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 8 6 14

Total no.